
COMUISSIC.NZRS PROCEEDilfGS 

March 2, 1926• 

• The Board of.Oounty Commissioners me - t this 2nd day of Ma.rah A. D. 1926, 
. . 

at 10 o'clook A. M., with all members present and c. w.· Morgan Pl:esid~n.g. 

• They then proceeded with the payment of the following bills and warrants 

were ordered draWJX in payment of the same: 

J.E. Buchanan Salary.County Clerk & Sup~lies 169.50 

125.00 

100.00 

166.67 

Linda l'elton 

Edna M. Campbell . . 

Laura c. Heath 

Laura -0. Heath 

William Wallace 

Georg& c. Austin 

Georg& c. Austin 

George c. Austin 

Prank ·Lemoine 

D. J. Thomas 

. Will F. Daley 

Vera V. Daley 
• 

A. w. Beeler 

Julia Hansen 

R. c. Anclerson 

Stella Jungquist 

Josephine BaiQ,. s 

Helen A. Irving 

Uae Colwell 

A. B. MclUcken 

Franois Olson 

M. B. MaKillip 

L. E. Armstrong 

H. ,Rasmusson 

M7rtle u. Morris • 

J.M. Snyder · 
·' . 
' 

.. 

.\ 
C 

.. 
• 

Salary.Deputy Clerk 

Asst ,.County Clerk 

Salary Treasurer . 

J.P. Office Rent 

Salary Deputy Treas. 

· Sheriff Salary 

·~oard o:f Prisoners 

Expenses 

Salary Deputy Sheriff 
& Expense 

25.00 

125.00 

166.66 

168.00 

Salary Ja1lor &.Janitor 140.00 

Salary Assessor &: E:x.p. 198.60 

Salary Deputy Assessor 125.00 

Salary Asst. 

Salary " 

" 
" 
" 

. Salary Clerk of Court 
& Stamps 

Salary Deputy Clerk of 
Court 

Salary & Expense 

Deputy Supt.& Expense 

126.00 

100.00 

100.00 

155.00 

125~00 

163.'15 

78.09 

Salary pounty Att.& Ex~ 225.84 
I 

Steno. County Attorney 100.00 

Premium on 0ft1oial :Bond 15.00 

" " Fire Insurance 
& Bond 64.60 

.Pr·emium on Bond 7.50 ... . 
. Asst. County Clerk 3.60 

Oare of Conner Children 28.00 

169.50 

125.00 

100.00 

166.67 

25.00 

125.00 

166.66 

168.00 

71.34 

? .. . 

145.99 

140.00 

198.60 

125.00 

125.00 

100.00 

100.00 

lc6.00 

125.00 

163.'75 

78.09 

225.84 

too.oo · · 
. 16.00 

54.50 

7.60~ . I 

3.60' 

28.00 

-. 
. -- . 

The Board thereupon audited the tollowing bills for which Certificates 

·of Indebtedness weN ordered drawn: 

Evarl Jones 3 con*hs .Salary Constable 
& expense 80.00 ao.oo 

~oore Equipment Co. Repairs for grader 10.10 10.10 . . 
Seymour s. Sharp Recording in road.book 84.78 84.78 

E. ;ambert Work on roads & bridges 108.50 108.50 . 
Ross Huston Work on cutoff bridge 132.00 132.00 

Al:trea Watkins Work on bridges Hanna 20.00 20.00 

The :Boa.rd thereupon reoessed to meet l4aroh 3rd. at 10 o'clock A. M., 



.. ~ . . -

The Board reaumme4 ite session this 3rd day of Ma.rah at 10 o'clock ,... 

with all members present and resumed the pa~-ment of the following bills for which 

oert1f1oates of indebtedness were ordered drawn for same: 
r 

William Schroeder 

Ben Watkins 

L. J • Dolan 

lUlliken & Son 

Bennett Hdw. Co-

Memorial Hospital 

Worth Garetson . 

Frtend & Itkin . 

Henry Cl'ane 

Boulder '.rypewri t" .er E:xchan·ge 

Murphy Ready . co; 

Rawlins Electric L & F. Cd. 

Mt~ States Tel.~ Tel. Co; 

J. H. Brooks 

Dr. M. L~ Crandall . 

Raymon4 Barber 

E. A. Kell 

E. A. Kell 

Pierce & Ryan 

F. o. Perkins 

C. A. Conyers 

Sam Ivey 

. 

• 

Remington ~ypewrit• er Co. ♦ 

Dr • Harry Irwin. 

c. w. Jeffery ·. 

City of Rawlins. 

U. E. Fickett . 
Amalia Onhaus • 

Amalia Ohnhauij •. 

E. R. Watson 

Louis Shalk 

Laura c. Heath· 

u. P. Coal Company 

u. D. Coal Company 

Myrtle Atwood 

W. J. Smith 

Hellen Rains 

Irving Transfer 

F. B. Ress 
' ' . 

Mrs • .lnton Johnson 

Harris Mero. Co. 
E. F. Noyes .• 

• 

• 

Bridge .Timbers 

Work on roads out of Hanna 

Work· on-bridge & material 

Teamhire for.Sheriff . 

Repairs on Heating System 
at Court House 

Care of Poor·& Pauper 

Deputy Sheriff Sal,& Ex 

Lamps for Court ·House 

Deputy 3al. for January 

Supplies for Treasurer 

ClothBS for Poor &: Pauper 

Lights far Conrt House 

Phones for O!fioials 

15.00 

53.20 

165.24. 

10.00 

387.'15 

80.05 

45.06 

21.54r 

25.00 

17,35 

3.25 

Auto Service for J. c. Perkins 4.25 

County Physician & Mileage 

Health O!ticer 

Vital Statistics 

8erv1oe to Poor & Puper 

Drugs acct. Poor & pauper 

Deputy 3alary & Mileage 

Fertilizer for Lawn 

Drayage & Coal for P & P 

Machine for Treasurer 

Vital Statistics 

" " 
Water for Cou~t House 

Acot. Cor:,orier in-quest 

Data for Assessor 

Data for Assessor 

Salary Justice Peaoe 

" " 
Cor: oners Jury Inquest 

Supplies for Poor.:& .Pauper 

Supplies " " " " 
Board !or Poor & Pauper 

· Booms " " " . " 
Beas " " " " 
Coal for Llrs. Taggart 

Supplies for Poor & Pauper 

Care of Poor Farm 

·supplies !or Poor Farm 

Services at Poor Farm 

54.60 

606.76 

7.00 

6.00 

22.20 

42.40 

66.00 

11.00 

83.03 

l 9e 75 · r) 

9.25 

15.00 

9.80 

5.00 

5.00 

72.00 

62.08 

15.00 

15.00 

56.00 

2.60 

1.00 

5~00 

10.00 

15.00 
. 

184.80 

26.85 

3.00 

15.00 

53.20 

166.24 

· 10.00 

38'7.75 

BO.Op 

46.06 

27 .• 54 

25.00 

1.7.35 

3.25 

.53.42 

,68. 75 -

4.25 

.54.50 

506.76 

· 1.00 

5.00 

22.20 

42,40 

66.00 

11.00 

83.03 

19.75 

9.25 

15.00 

5.00 

. 72;00 · 

52~08' 

15.00 

1s.oo 
66.00 

2.50 

7.00 

5.00 

10.00 

15.00 

184.80 

26.85 

3.00 



Mimiie Peterson 

Ida Kavisto 

Kathe~~ne Biaig~on~ 

Mrs. A. Ruskanen . . 
Mrs. Nell L. Williams 

Mrs Jennie Resohe 

Elsie lerry 

St. Clara's Orphanage 

J4rs •. Rrene Bidgway 

Mrs. Mary Eyersole 

J.ohn Sublet 

Mrs. Furkovi toh: 

Mrs. Velda Welch 

Mrs. Nellis Fra.noi~ 

Mrs.·Pete Taggart 

Albany County Home 

Mrs. J. T. Ryan 

Mrs. L. A. Mowry 

Lillian Stevens 

Mrs. John·Lin4e 

Mary O'Drisooll 

Marion Kohrdt 

Rose Banta 

Ellen Hagen 

Kate Riva 

Helen MoAt·,ee 

Wyoming Reporter 

Wyoming J;ieporter . 

Wyoming Reporter 

Wyoming !eporter· 

Rawlins Republican 

Raw~ins Republican 

Reoky Mt. Gas. Co. 

Henry Cr a.ne 

Carbon County Cr. Rating 

M. E. Pickett 

City Steam Laun4ry 

Dixon Lumber Co. 

H. Larsen 

D. c. Jones 

Emery Ehret 
~ 

Cathedral Home 

c. -w. Morgan 

c. w. Morgan 

Penn L. Gooldy 

W. M. Englehart 

Cow1ty_ Aitl 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 

" 
. . 

Care Three.Children 

·County Aid 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 

County Ala Dan Miller 

County Aid Frank lli tter 

. County Aid 

. County AicJ 

" " 
County.Aid Mother's Pension 

" " " " 
" " " " 

" If " 
" " " " 
" " " 

Supplies for Assessor & Sheriff 
I 

10.00 .. - .. 
25~00 

30.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

5.00 

15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

12.50 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

.10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

220.53 

" 

Advertisement' 3.12 

6.12 

Publication.Commissioner Prooeeding36.40 

. Advertisement 

Advert ise~en t 

Heat for Court House(38 days) 

February Sal. & Expense 

Data for Assessor:. 

. Cor~ .oner Expense 

Towels for Court House 

Material.for bridge 

. Supplies far road & brifge 

Repairs for road implements 

Payment on culverts 

Care ot Suby children 3 mo. 
°'fe. 

Per diem Mi~e;_& Expense 

Ticket , Clothing etc. P.&.P. 

Per diem Mileage & Expense 

" " " . " " 

1~20 

224.75 

33.20 

7.50 

23.70 

4.30 

102.04 

8.75 

5.50 

650.00 

60.00 

38.20 

54.34 

137.72 

57.95 . . 

10.00 

25.00 

30.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 
' 

5.00 

· 15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

12.50 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00. 

15.00 

220.53 

3.12 

.. 36.40 

5.44 

1.20 

224.75 

23.70 

4.30 

102.04 

8.75 

5.50 

650.00 

60.00 

38.20 

54.34 

137.72 

57.95 

The Board thereupon recessed to meet at lo O'clock A.~. on the 4th day of 

March A. D. 1925. 



'4:., ·~ The Board resumed its session'.this 4th day of Ma.rob at 10 o'clock A. ll • . 
with all members preseJ!t• . 

• I 

TAX REBATE 
. . 

--
Swan Olsen • Acot. Soldiers Exemption 

JUSTICE PEAC~ BONDS 

w. c. Sammons Bond approved 1500.00 
.. 

In answer to Mr. L. E. Armstrong's appeal in behalf of the Saratoga 

& Encampment•Bailroad ·on motion by w. M. Englehart seconded by P. L. Gooldy and · 

duly carried"the following resolution was spread on the minu'ti"s of this Board. 

"WHEREAS, the oontinued operations of the Saratoga and Encampment Bail~ 

road is necessary for the success an.d well being of the citizens and patrons of the 

Platte Valley and territory tributary to said road, and 

WI!lREA3, the future development of large agrioultura.1 ·, lumber, mining 

and irrigation projects adjacent and tributary to said road depends upon the ·continue41e 

operation of·said railroad, am 
·. 

WHEB~AS, the abandoment of said road would materially reduce the• 

present assessed valuation of the taxable property of this county, and 

WHEREAS, it is considered far the best interests of the citizens and 
• > 

tax payers ot Carbon· County that the taxes to be paid and exacted from the owners or : 

lessees for a term of years and until 1• the road is enabled from the traffic furnished 

to net a reasonable return on a fair valuation of said property-, be fixed to the end 

that whoever·'operates lhe road may know ~1'ai- what taxes will be required; 

It 1s· , therefore, resolTea. That for a term of three years, A. D. 

1926, 1927, and 1928, the total State, County and City tax shall not exceed Five Hundred 

Dollars ($50b.OO) per -year and 
I 

That 'for ia~ term of the tollowing three years, 1929, 1930 and 1931 A. D 

the total tax shall not exceed the total san of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (~750.00) 

per year. 

ELEC~ION NOTICE. 

Notice was received from the City Clerk ot Bawlins, Wyoming, that • 

the regular ·annual municipal el"ection would held in the Oity of Bawl ins, _·.ayoming, on 
' 

the l~th day of April ·A. D. 1926. 

Notice was thereupon given the regist•ration agents of election district 

embraoing Rawlins, to'appear at the lawfully designated place of registration the 3rd • 

Tuesday preceding sucli eleotion,being Tuesday March 23rd, A. D. 1926, and to proceed 

to register'all citizens who appear, claim the right and are qualified to register and 

who by reason of not being registered, would be disqualified from voting.at such election 

and that such registration agents be required to post notices of the registration o~ 

eleotora in ' the manner provided by law; and that such agents shall meet for Three (3) 

oonseoutive
0

days and then adjourn for one week and shall meet one (1) day for · the 

purpose of revising, ·correcting and oompleting such registry list and the registration 
. . 

of snch qualified eleotors who have not heretofore registered • 
. 

The clerk of said board was instructed to notify the registry agents 
. 

to meet at the City Hall on Tuesday, Karch 23rd, A. D. 1926 and prooeed to register · 

as by law required. 

REPORTS 

Reports were received from E. R. Watson and Louis Shalk 



300' 

. County freasurar · 
Justioas of the Peaaa and·a1so from Clark of Court{and County Clerk whiah were ordered 

:t1la4. 
. . 

There being nothing further before the :Board at this time theyregular; ly 

adJourned to meet on April 6th, A. D. 1926 at 10 O'olook A. K. 

. 
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