

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

March 2, 1926.

296

The Board of County Commissioners met this 2nd day of March A. D. 1926, at 10 o'clock A. M., with all members present and C. W. Morgan presiding.

They then proceeded with the payment of the following bills and warrants were ordered drawn in payment of the same:

J. E. Buchanan	Salary. County Clerk & Supplies	169.50	169.50
Linda Felton	Salary Deputy Clerk	125.00	125.00
Edna M. Campbell	Asst. County Clerk	100.00	100.00
Laura C. Heath	Salary Treasurer	166.67	166.67
Laura C. Heath	J. P. Office Rent	25.00	25.00
William Wallace	Salary Deputy Treas.	125.00	125.00
George C. Austin	Sheriff Salary	166.66	166.66
George C. Austin	Board of Prisoners	168.00	168.00
George C. Austin	Expenses	71.34	71.34
Frank Lemoine	Salary Deputy Sheriff & Expense	145.99	145.99
D. J. Thomas	Salary Jailor & Janitor	140.00	140.00
Will F. Daley	Salary Assessor & Exp.	198.50	198.50
Vera V. Daley	Salary Deputy Assessor	125.00	125.00
A. W. Beeler	Salary " "	125.00	125.00
Julia Hansen	Salary Asst. "	100.00	100.00
R. C. Anderson	Salary " "	100.00	100.00
Stella Jungquist	Salary Clerk of Court & Stamps	155.00	155.00
Josephine Baigrs	Salary Deputy Clerk of Court	125.00	125.00
Helen A. Irving	Salary & Expense	163.75	163.75
Mae Colwell	Deputy Supt. & Expense	78.09	78.09
A. R. McMicken	Salary County Att. & Ex.	225.84	225.84
Francis Olson	Steno. County Attorney	100.00	100.00
M. B. McKillip	Premium on Official Bond	15.00	15.00
L. E. Armstrong	" " Fire Insurance & Bond	54.50	54.50
H. Rasmusson	Premium on Bond	7.50	7.50
Myrtle M. Morris	Asst. County Clerk	3.60	3.60
J. M. Snyder	Care of Conner Children	28.00	28.00

The Board thereupon audited the following bills for which Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn:

Evan Jones	3 months Salary Constable & expense	80.00	80.00
Moore Equipment Co.	Repairs for grader	10.10	10.10
Seymour S. Sharp	Recording in road book	84.78	84.78
E. Lambert	Work on roads & bridges	108.50	108.50
Ross Huston	Work on cutoff bridge	132.00	132.00
Alfred Watkins	Work on bridges Hanna	20.00	20.00

The Board thereupon recessed to meet March 3rd. at 10 o'clock A. M.,

The Board resumed its session this 3rd day of March at 10 O'clock with all members present and resumed the payment of the following bills for which certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn for same:

William Schroeder	Bridge Timbers	15.00	15.00
Ben Watkins	Work on roads out of Hanna	53.20	53.20
L. J. Dolan	Work on bridge & material	165.24	165.24
Milliken & Son	Teamhire for Sheriff	10.00	10.00
Bennett Hdw. Co.	Repairs on Heating System at Court House	387.75	387.75
Memorial Hospital	Care of Poor & Pauper	80.05	80.05
Worth Garetson	Deputy Sheriff Sal. & Ex	45.06	45.06
Friend & Itkin	Lamps for Court House	27.54	27.54
Henry Crane	Deputy Sal. for January	25.00	25.00
Boulder Typewriter Exchange	Supplies for Treasurer	17.35	17.35
Murphy Ready Co.	Clothes for Poor & Pauper	3.25	3.25
Rawlins Electric L & F. Co.	Lights for Court House	53.42	53.42
Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co.	Phones for Officials	68.75	68.75
J. H. Brooks	Auto Service for F. C. Perkins	4.25	4.25
Dr. M. L. Crandall	County Physician & Mileage	54.50	54.50
Raymond Barber	Health Officer	506.75	506.75
E. A. Kell	Vital Statistics	7.00	7.00
E. A. Kell	Service to Poor & Pauper	5.00	5.00
Pierce & Ryan	Drugs acct. Poor & pauper	22.20	22.20
F. C. Perkins	Deputy Salary & Mileage	42.40	42.40
C. A. Conyers	Fertilizer for Lawn	66.00	66.00
Sam Ivey	Drayage & Coal for P & P	11.00	11.00
Remington Typewriter Co.	Machine for Treasurer	83.03	83.03
Dr. Harry Irwin	Vital Statistics	19.75	19.75
C. W. Jeffery	" "	9.25	9.25
City of Rawlins	Water for Court House	15.00	15.00
M. E. Pickett	Acct. Coroner inquest	9.80	9.80
Amalia Ohnhaus	Data for Assessor	5.00	5.00
Amalia Ohnhaus	Data for Assessor	5.00	5.00
E. R. Watson	Salary Justice Peace	72.00	72.00
Louis Shalk	" " "	52.08	52.08
Laura C. Heath	Coroners Jury Inquest	15.00	15.00
U. P. Coal Company	Supplies for Poor & Pauper	15.00	15.00
U. B. Coal Company	Supplies " " " "	56.00	56.00
Myrtle Atwood	Board for Poor & Pauper	2.50	2.50
W. J. Smith	Rooms " " " "	7.00	7.00
Helen Rains	Beds " " " "	5.00	5.00
Irving Transfer	Coal for Mrs. Taggart	10.00	10.00
F. B. Hess	Supplies for Poor & Pauper	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Anton Johnson	Care of Poor Farm	184.80	184.80
Harris Merc. Co.	Supplies for Poor Farm	26.85	26.85
E. F. Noyes	Services at Poor Farm	3.00	3.00

Minnie Peterson	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Ida Kavisto	" "	25.00	25.00
Katherine Bisignono	" "	30.00	30.00
Mrs. A. Ruskanen	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Nell L. Williams	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs Jennie Resche	" "	10.00	10.00
Elsie Ferry	" "	5.00	5.00
St. Clara's Orphanage	Care Three Children	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Irene Ridgway	County Aid	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Mary Eversole	" "	10.00	10.00
John Sublet	" "	20.00	20.00
Mrs. Furkovich	" "	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Velda Welch	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Nellis Francis	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Pete Taggart	" "	10.00	10.00
Albany County Home	County Aid Dan Miller	12.50	12.50
Mrs. J. T. Ryan	County Aid Frank Ritter	10.00	10.00
Mrs. L. A. Mowry	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Lillian Stevens	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Mrs. John Linde	" "	10.00	10.00
Mary O'Driscoll	County Aid Mother's Pension	10.00	10.00
Marion Kohrdt	" " " "	15.00	15.00
Rose Banta	" " " "	10.00	10.00
Ellen Hagen	" " " "	10.00	10.00
Kate Riva	" " " "	25.00	25.00
Helen McAtee	" " " "	15.00	15.00
Wyoming Reporter	Supplies for Assessor & Sheriff	220.53	220.53
Wyoming Reporter	Advertisement	3.12	3.12
Wyoming Reporter	"	6.12	6.12
Wyoming Reporter	Publication Commissioner Proceeding	36.40	36.40
Rawlins Republican	Advertisement	5.44	5.44
Rawlins Republican	Advertisement	1.20	1.20
Rocky Mt. Gas. Co.	Heat for Court House(38 days)	224.75	224.75
Henry Crane	February Sal. & Expense	33.20	33.20
Carbon County Cr. Rating	Data for Assessor	7.50	7.50
M. E. Pickett	Coroner Expense	23.70	23.70
City Steam Laundry	Towels for Court House	4.30	4.30
Dixon Lumber Co.	Material for bridge	102.04	102.04
H. Larsen	Supplies for road & bridge	8.75	8.75
D. C. Jones	Repairs for road implements	5.50	5.50
Emery Ehret	Payment on culverts	650.00	650.00
Cathedral Home	Care of Suby children 3 mo. age	60.00	60.00
C. W. Morgan	Per diem Mile & Expense	38.20	38.20
C. W. Morgan	Ticket , Clothing etc. P.&P.	54.34	54.34
Penn L. Gooldy	Per diem Mileage & Expense	137.72	137.72
W. M. Englehart	" " " " "	57.95	57.95

The Board thereupon recessed to meet at 10 O'clock A. M. on the 4th day of
March A. D. 1926.

The Board resumed its session this 4th day of March at 10 o'clock A. M. with all members present.

TAX REBATE

Swan Olsen	Acct. Soldiers Exemption	8.33
------------	--------------------------	------

JUSTICE PEACE BONDS

W. C. Sammons	Bond approved	1500.00
---------------	---------------	---------

In answer to Mr. L. E. Armstrong's appeal in behalf of the Saratoga & Encampment Railroad on motion by W. M. Englehart seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried the following resolution was spread on the minutes of this Board.

" WHEREAS , the continued operations of the Saratoga and Encampment Railroad is necessary for the success and well being of the citizens and patrons of the Platte Valley and territory tributary to said road, and

WHEREAS, the future development of large agricultural, lumber, mining and irrigation projects adjacent and tributary to said road depends upon the continued operation of said railroad, and

WHEREAS, the abandonment of said road would materially reduce the present assessed valuation of the taxable property of this county, and

WHEREAS, it is considered for the best interests of the citizens and tax payers of Carbon County that the taxes to be paid and exacted from the owners or lessees for a term of years and until the road is enabled from the traffic furnished to net a reasonable return on a fair valuation of said property, be fixed to the end that whoever operates the road may know that what taxes will be required;

It is , therefore, resolved: That for a term of three years, A. D. 1926, 1927, and 1928, the total State, County and City tax shall not exceed Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) per year and

That for a term of the following three years, 1929, 1930 and 1931 A. D. the total tax shall not exceed the total sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750.00) per year. "

ELECTION NOTICE.

Notice was received from the City Clerk of Rawlins, Wyoming, that the regular annual municipal election would be held in the City of Rawlins, Wyoming, on the 13th day of April A. D. 1926.

Notice was thereupon given the registration agents of election district embracing Rawlins, to appear at the lawfully designated place of registration the 3rd Tuesday preceding such election, being Tuesday March 23rd, A. D. 1926, and to proceed to register all citizens who appear, claim the right and are qualified to register and who by reason of not being registered, would be disqualified from voting at such election and that such registration agents be required to post notices of the registration of electors in the manner provided by law; and that such agents shall meet for Three (3) consecutive days and then adjourn for one week and shall meet one (1) day for the purpose of revising, correcting and completing such registry list and the registration of such qualified electors who have not heretofore registered.

The clerk of said board was instructed to notify the registry agents to meet at the City Hall on Tuesday, March 23rd, A. D. 1926 and proceed to register as by law required.

REPORTS

Reports were received from E. R. Watson and Louis Shalk

Justices of the Peace and also from Clerk of Court, and County Clerk which were ordered filed.

There being nothing further before the Board at this time they regularly adjourned to meet on April 6th, A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock A. M.

Arvelo Yane
Chairman of Board

J. E. Buchanan
Clerk

Joe E. Buchanan